
 

 

Board of Directors Committee List 2016/2017 

OFFICERS 

President-Michael Pazzanese 978-372-7343 pazzng77@comcast.net 

Vice President-Fred Doane  603-323-5032 Upcountry04@aol.com  

Secretary-Elizabeth Butler  781-272-6145 B_Butler1@Verizon.net  

Treasurer- Bob Greenberg  603-434-8825 bobmg@juno.com  

Committees: Appointed October 2016 

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING BOARD: 

 Fred Doane*   603-323-5032 Upcountry04@aol.com 

 Sherryl Hitte    401- 486-1414 Sherrylh@verizon.net  

BEACH & POND 

 Carol Mallette-Tonken*  603-986-6539 catbeach@yahoo.com  

 Mary Pepin    603-986-3562 pepindr@aol.com 

ROADS AND MAINTENANCE: 

 Bob Drohan*   508-259-8960 redrohan007@yahoo.com  

 Phil Sheehan   617-325-6785 phillipsheehan@comcast.net    

FIREWISE 

 Bob Greenberg*   603-434-8825 bobmg@juno.com  

 Dave Craig    603-286-7184 djcraig37@comcast.net  

RECREATION: 

 Cindy Carpenter*   781-439-8888 cacarpenter314@yahoo.com  

 Eileen Lennon   508-523-8774 noteileen.lennon@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 *Denotes Committee Lead. All leads report up to President-President will act as 3rd member of each committee 

mailto:pazzng77@comcast.net
mailto:Upcountry04@aol.com
mailto:BButler1@Verizon.net
mailto:bobmg@juno.com
mailto:Upcountry04@aol.com
mailto:Sherrylh@verizon.net
mailto:catbeach@yahoo.com
mailto:pepindr@aol.com
mailto:redrohan007@yahoo.com
mailto:phillipsheehan@comcast.net
mailto:bobmg@juno.com
mailto:djcraig37@comcast.net
mailto:cacarpenter314@yahoo.com
javascript:;

